amicable settlements   
Digital notice by Publication of case registration

Dispute no. 14722 / 2025 /461– specific value Dispute
Heard by Amicable Settlement of Disputes, Eighteen Circuit, No.
767
Dispute subject Claiming to oblige the Defendant to pay the
amount of (AED 5901) Five thousand nine hundred and one UAE
dirhams, fees, expenses and interest 12 from the due date on
05/11/2025 AD until full payment.
Plaintiff enJoY car rental llc - abu Dhabi branch 1
address UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Al QUOZ 3 - Dubai - First Al Khail
Street - Warehouse Building 3-4 - Next to Ajmal Perfumes
Company – 0567250077.
notified Party 1. mattHeW ronalD taYlor: in his capacity as
Defendant
notice subject A Case has been filed against you, the subject of
which is to compel the Defendant to pay the amount of (AED
5901) Five thousand nine hundred and one UAE dirhams, plus
fees, expenses and interest at 12% from the due date of
05/11/2025 AD until full payment.
The hearing is scheduled for Tuesday, 16/ 12/2015 at 9:00 a.m. in
the remote courtroom, which can be accessed through the
Dubai Courts website, Public Services, Case Schedules.

[...]

Heard at chamber no. : Enforcement 18th Chamber no.473
enforcement subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (1156263) issued from First Gulf Bank for the value of
(AED 37500), to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED 38459.5)
(thirty-eight thousand and four hundred fifty-nine dirham and fifty files)
including fees.
enforcement seeker : first abu Dhabi bank PJsc
His address : Dubai – Deira – FAB building [ His optional address is: Trust
Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind
Tower office 1110 telephone 065505677 Fax 065505778 & mobile

[...]

Dubai court of first instance    

announcement by Publication

case no. 38 / 2025 / 1124 - commercial banks, Partial
Heard in Lawsuit Management Department No. 2, No. 401
subject of the case Obligation of the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff Company
the frozen amount of AED 23,317.34 (Twenty-three thousand, three hundred
seventeen dirhams and thirty-four fils) from the credit facility account subject of
the dispute and any accrued amounts until the date of filing the case, and to
rule with a late payment interest of 9% annually from the date of the judicial
claim until full payment, and inclusion of the judgment with immediate

[...]

represented by mohammad ahmad ali abdullah al morshdi
the required to be notified
1- Wahaj Rasool Umar Rasool Capacity: Defendant
subject of the announcement A lawsuit has been filed against him, the subject
of which is the Defendant's obligation to pay the Plaintiff Company the frozen
amount of AED 23,317.34 (Twenty-three thousand, three hundred seventeen
dirhams and thirty-four fils) from the credit facility account subject of the dispute
and any accrued amounts until the date of filing the case, and to rule with a
late payment interest of 9% annually from the date of the judicial claim until full
payment, and inclusion of the judgment with immediate enforcement without

[...]

Digital notification by Publication for registering case   

in case no. : 38 / 2025 / 1148 – commercial – minor banking
chamber : 5th Case Management Chamber no.404
case subject : Case of financial claim for demanding to pay the
claimant bank the amount of (AED 178,262.22) - (one hundred seventy-
eight thousand, two hundred sixty-two dirhams and twenty-two files
only) in addition to agreed upon interest applied to the loan by 11.24%
annually from the date of filing the case until the full payment.
claimant : emirates nbD PJsc
His address : UAE – Dubai – Nada Al Shiba - 1 - Emirates NBD Building,

[...]

subject matter of the Dispute A claim for the cancellation/termination of the agreement
between the Plaintiff and the Defendant due to the Defendant's breach of all agreed-
upon obligations. Furthermore, the Plaintiff claims the return of the sum received by the
Defendant, valued at AED 156,000 (One Hundred and Fifty-Six Thousand Dirhams), in
addition to an interest rate of 9% from the date of claim until the date of full settlement.
The Plaintiff also seeks to obligate the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff AED 50,000 (Fifty
Thousand Dirhams) as material and moral compensation for the damages incurred, plus

[...]

cancellation/termination of the agreement between the Plaintiff and the Defendant due
to the Defendant's breach of all agreed-upon obligations.
The claim seeks to obligate you (the Defendant) to return to the Plaintiff the sum received
from her, valued at AED 156,000 (One Hundred and Fifty-Six Thousand Dirhams), in addition
to an interest rate of 9% from the date of the claim until the date of full settlement.
The claim further seeks to obligate the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff the sum of AED 50,000
(Fifty Thousand Dirhams) as material and moral compensation for the damages incurred,